
 
PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION AND APPRAISAL  

ORGANIZATIONS OFFERING CONTINUING EDUCATION  
CREDITS FOR CERTIFIED ASSESSORS 

 
 

1. Rutgers State University of New Jersey 
303 George Street 
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 
(732) 932-3640 Ext. 622 
Fax: (732) 932-3586 
Contact – Pamela Chappelle 
pmorley@docs.rutgers.edu  

 
2. Appraisal Institute, Metro New Jersey Chapter 

295 Pierson Avenue 
PO Box 2000 
Edison, New Jersey 08818 
(732) 494-4716 
Fax: (732) 494-4640 
Contact - Debra Miller 
Appraisal.institute@verizon.net  

 
3. Institute of Professional Development 

PO Box 1468 
Clifton, New Jersey 07015-1468 
(973) 777-4200 
Fax: (973) 777-0401 
Contact - Mike Conte 
ipdcpe@aol.com  

 
4. NJ Institute for Continuing Legal Education 

1 Constitution Square 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901-1500 
(732) 214-8577 
Fax: (732) 249-1428 
Contact - Sujata Gupta 
research@njicle.com  
 

5. RGB Consulting 
PO Box 174 
Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 638-5908 
Fax: (908) 638-5907 
Contact - Ralph & Gina Blakeslee 
Gina@rgbconsulting.net  
Ralph@rgbconsulting.net  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
6. Central NJ Chapter of the Appraisal Institute 

10 Renee Court 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
(609) 844-7040 
Fax: (609) 637-0242 
Contact - Joan Esposito 
pepsimissy@aol.com  
 

7. Association of Municipal Assessors of New Jersey 
100 Riveredge Road 
(201) 568-6100 Ext. 5532 
Fax: (201) 569-4957 
Contact – Carol C. Byrne 
Tax61@bergen.org  
 

8. National Association of Independent Fee Appraisers 
NJ State Director 
Denise M. Siegel, IFA 
Lakewood, NJ 08701 
(732) 449-8444 Ext.231 
Fax: (732) 449-8997 
dsiegel@townshipofwall.com  

 
9. Renwick & Associates 

104 East Main Street 
Maple Shade, NJ 08052 
(856) 779-7050 
Fax: (856) 779-2964 
Contact – Charles McCullough 
charlesm@renwickandassociates.com  

 
10. American School of Business 

194 Route 46 
Fairfield, NJ 07004 
(973) 244-0333 
Fax: (973) 244-0246 
Contact - Edward Davies  
info@americanschoolnj.com  
 

11. International Association of Assessing Officers 
New Jersey Chapter 
3100 Dune Drive 
Avalon, NJ 08202 
(609) 967-5923 
Fax – (609) 967-5933 
Contact – Jeffrey Hesley 
jhesley@avalonboro.org 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

12. Southern NJ Chapter of the Appraisal Institute 
43 Crescent Hollow Drive 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
(856) 415-0281 
Fax (856) 415-1952 
Contact – Lisa May Weiss 
lisamayweiss@hotmail.com  

 
13. New Jersey Association of County Tax Boards 

P.O. Box 3000 
Somerville, NJ 08876 
(908) 541-5701 
Fax (908) 685-0956 
Contact – Debra Secola 
Secola@co.somerset.nj.us  

   


